
RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
2302 E. SAGE RD. 

KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 
Office (361) 592-3952 Fax (361) 592-5965 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 
FROM: 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Baldemar Garcia, President 

DATE: July 17, 2024 
SUBJECT: Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 
5:30 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road 

Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attaclunent I) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attaclunent 2) 

5. Consideration and approval ofa First Amendment to Amended and Restated Water Supply 
Contract between South Texas Water Authority and Ricardo Water Supply Corporation. 
(Attaclunent 3) 

6. Consideration and approval of a Third Amendment to Management Agreement with the 
Ricardo Water Supply Corporation. (Attaclunent 4) 

7. General Manager's Report. 

8. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when pe1mitted by Chapter 551, Govermnent Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened as 
an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be held 
and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Govermnent Code, authorizing the closed session. 

BG/JM/fdl 
Attachments 

RWSC Agenda 07/16/24 
Page 1 of 1 Ricardo Water Supply Corporation is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 



ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Regular Meeting Minutes 

Board Members Present: 

Baldemar Garcia 
Robert Garza 
Oliver Hinojosa 
Frank Escobedo 
James Fischer 
Tisha Jones 
Robert Zavala, Jr. 

Staff Present: 

1. 

John Marez 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Patrick Sendejo 

Call to Order. 

June 17, 2024 

Board Members Absent: 

None 

Guests Present: 

Hector Castaneda - Ardmrn 
Margaret Kelly - John Womack & Co, P.C. 
John Bowers - Hubert Constrnction 
Don Hube1t - Hubert Construction 

Board President Baldemar Garcia called the Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply 
Corporation Board of Directors to order at 5:30 p.m. A quorum was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Mr. Garcia opened the floor to citizen comments. No comments were made. 

3. Review of proposed audit for Fiscal Year 2023. 

Ms. Margaret Kelly, John Womack & Co., P.C., presented the Fiscal Year 2023 Audit to the 
Board. She reviewed the Operating Revenue and Expenses and rep01ted that the Corporation's 
Net Operating Income for 2023 is $56,934 and the Corporation remains fiscally healthy. She 
added that the audit showed no excess expenses over appropriations and thanked staff for their 
assistance in conducting the audit. There were no questions from the Board. 

4. Resolution 24-02. Resolution accepting the Fiscal Year 2023 Audit prepared by John 
Womack & Co., P.C. ofKingsville. 

Mr. Escobedo made a motion to approve Resolution 24-02 accepting the Fiscal Year 2023 Audit 
and Mr. Garza seconded. The motion carried. 

The order of the agenda was changed to accommodate the guests. 
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12. Update on CR 1030 Water Transmission Line Improvements Project, TxCDBG TDA 
Contract No. CFC21-479. 

Mr. John Bowers of Hubett Constrnction repmted that the company lacks only 40 feet at the tie­
in on either end of the new line and then the necessary testing will be performed. Mr. Garcia 
asked how far the project reaches and Mr. Bowers responded that it ends about 300 feet n01th of 
CR 2140. No action was taken by the Board. 

5. Approval of Minutes. 

Mr. Escobedo made a motion to approve the minutes of the April 9, 2024 Regular Meeting as 
presented. Mr. Fischer seconded. All voted in favor. 

6. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial repmts were presented for Board review and approval: 

Treasurer's Repott as of March 31, 2024 
Account Activity for General Account for March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024 
Account Activity for Operations Account for March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024 
Account Activity for Debt Service Account for March 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 03/01/2024- 03/31/2024 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 03/01/2024- 03/31/2024 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 03/01/2024 - 03/31/2024 for USDA Reserve Account 
Treasurer's Repmt as of April 30, 2024 
Account Activity for General Account for April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024 
Account Activity for Operations Account for April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024 
Account Activity for Debt Service Account for April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 04/01/2024 - 04/30/2024 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 04/01/2024- 04/30/2024 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 04/01/2024 - 04/30/2024 for USDA Reserve Account 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S24-048 $31,943.82 
March 2024 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S24-049 $24,235.85 
March 2024 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S24-053 $10,365.35 
March 2024 Taps and Repairs 

STWA Invoice S24-071 $35,474.93 
April 2024 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 
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STW A Invoice S24-072 
April 2024 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S24-076 
April 2024 Taps and Repairs 

$19,946.80 

$ 6,052.79 

STWA Invoice S24-079 $ 333.60 
Reimburse for Payroll Expenses - Standby Pay Januaiy 4, 2024 tlu·ough March 27, 2024 

STWA Invoice S24-091 
Supplies and Materials Reimbursement 

RWSC Water Loss Computation Rep01is: 
October 10, 2023 -November 7, 2023 
November 7, 2023 - December 7, 2023 
December 7, 2023 - Januaiy 8, 2024 
Janua1y 8, 2024 - February 8, 2024 
Febrnary 8, 2024 - March 7, 2024 
March 7, 2024-April 8, 2024 

$ 4,946.00 

A motion was made by Mr. Escobedo and seconded by Ms. Jones to approve the Treasurer's 
Reports and payment of the bills. The motion caiTied. 

7. Amended RWSC Water Conservation and Drought Contingency Plan. 

Mr. Marez presented a proposed Amended RWSC Water Conservation and Drought 
Contingency Plan. Ms. Jones stated that she disagreed with imposing a sur charge as stated in 
the plan. Mr. Marez responded that the plan mirrors the City of Corpus Christi's plan. Ms. De 
Leon pointed out that a few corrections would be made as follows: 

Page 7 - 3.A The monthly minimum will be updated to reflect $43. 
Page 15 -10.1 The second bulleted item will be changed to Stage 1 instead of Stage 2 
Page 20 - XI. The heading will be changed to Stages 3 - 4 instead of 3 - 5 

8. Resolution 24-03. Resolution Adopting the Amended Ricardo Water Supply 
Corporation Water Conservation and Drought Contingency Plan. 

Mr. Garza made a motion to approve Resolution 24-03 adopting the Amended RWSC Water 
Conservation and Drought Contingency Plan. Mr. Hinojosa seconded the motion. The motion 
passed on a vote of six to one. Ms. Jones cast the dissenting vote. 

9. Water Supply and Development Contract with Stanley Woelfel, Developer, for the 
Woelfel Subdivision. 

Mr. Marez presented the Water Supply and Development Contract with Stanley Woelfel for the 
development of the Woelfel subdivision. He reported that Mr. Woelfel has met the Kleberg 
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County subdivision requirements and has paid the pro rata share of the improvements to the 
corporation's water system to service the subdivision. The development is at CR 1070, south of 
CR 2180, and includes four lots. However, only two taps are available on the 2-inch waterline 
and Mr. Woelfel understands that only two lots can receive water from RWSC with the current 
2-inch line. 

10. Resolution 24-04. Resolution authorizing the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
President to enter into a Water Supply and Development Contract with Stanley Woelfel, 
Developer, for the Woelfel Subdivision. 

Ms. Jones made a motion to approve Resolution 24-04 and Mr. Escobedo seconded. The motion 
passed by unanimous vote. 

11. Lead and Copper Rule Lead Service Line Inventory - Authorization to distribute Lead 
Service Line Invento1y Survey to R WSC customers/members. 

Mr. Marez presented a sample survey to be sent out to R WSC customers/members to assist staff 
in gathering the information needed for the required Lead Service Line Inventory. Mr. Escobedo 
made a motion to authorize the implementation of the recommended data collection approach, 
including the use of customer sm'Veys, to comply with the LCR Lead Service Line invent01y 
requirements. Mr. Zavala seconded the motion. All voted in favor. 

13. Adjournment. 

With no futiher business to discuss, Mr. Hinojosa made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:27 
p.m. Ms. Jones seconded and the motion catTied. 

Respectfully submitted, 

t~~:?~~1v 
Assistant Secretaiy 



ATTACHMENT 2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Rep01i 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
Operations Account - KFNB 

As of May 31, 2024 

Membership Deposit & Reftmd Account - Texpool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

2/14/2024 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 6,090,540 

Water Sales ($) $79,795.45 

Adjustments ($331.07) 

Turn on Charge $1,440.00 

Late Charges $1,156.00 

Past Due $28,948.82 

Tax $430.84 

Leak Pay Plan $325.63 

Sewage $6,126.30 

Total Receivables $117,891.97 

METERS ON LINE 1112 

3/14/2024 
Billing Reg. 

5,209,920 

$75,405.06 

($379.32) 

$2,040.00 

$1,199.00 

$28,339.71 

$407.50 

$262.63 

$5,857.81 

$113,132.39 

1113 

$122,694.65 
$728,137.88 
$124,640.76 

$8,306.62 
$127,827.40 

$181.66 
$131,961.13 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$1,243,900.10 

5/15/2024 
Billing Reg. 

7,176,740 

$85,452.26 

($423.55) 

$1,140.00 

$1,267.00 

$30,827.52 

$459.72 

$183.22 

$6,264.15 

$125,170.32 

1115 
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GENERAL 
MAY2024 

DATE DESCRIPTION CK.NO DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 
05-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $96,244.51 

05-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,150.81 $97,395.32 

05-01 JOHN WOMACK & CO, P.C. 4586 $730.00 $96,665.32 

05-01 RICARDO WASTEWATER- INV#04302024 4587 $2,754.50 $93,910.82 

05-01 RWSC TRANSFER TO OPERATIONS 4588 $7,000.00 $86,910.82 

05-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,671.64 $88,582.46 · 

05-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $956.70 $89,539.16 

05-02 REYNA JR., H. #1378- MEMBERSHIP DEP $3,041.78 $92,580.94 

05-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $665.73 $93,246.67 

05-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,766.91 $95,013.58 

05-03 VOID 4589 $0.00 $95,013.58 

05-03 STWA- REIMBURSElvIENT FORT. SUDDEN 4590 $2,703.00 $92,310.58 

05-03 HOELSCHER E;ECTRIC CO. 4591 $1,288.27 $91,022.31 

05-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,852.88 $92,875.19 

05-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $507.68 $93,382.87 

05-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $353.64 $93,736.51 

05-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,778.94 $96,515.45 

05-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,431.75 $98,947.20 

05-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,357.73 $101,304.93 

05-07 ONLINE PA YMEN.TS DEP $2,451.43 $103,756.36 

05-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,398.59 $105,154.95 

05-08 TREVINO, N. # 1379- lvIEMBERSHIP DEP $7,210.41 $112,365.36 

05-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,819.91 $114,185.27 

05-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,570.23 $116,755.50 

05-09 POSTMASTER 4592 $2,000.00 $114,755.50 

05-09 TEXAS RURAL WATERASSOCIAATION 4593 $1,040.00 $113,715.50 

05-09 THERtV[AL SCIENTIFIC, INC. 4594 $1,073.30 $112,642.20 

05-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,315.69 $115,957.89. 

05-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,376.52 $119,334.41 

05-10 URI ACH $286.94 $119,621.35 

05-10 ROJAS, T. #1313-TRANSFERFEE DEP $25.00 $119,646.35 

05-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,797.51 $123,443.86 

05-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $695.44 $124,139.30 

05-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP . $384.66 $124,523.96 

05-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,533.87 $126,057.83 

05-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,596.19 $127,654.02 

05-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $353.11 $128,007.13 

05-14 ONLINE PA YlvIENTS DEP $638.12 $128,645.25 

05-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,283.88 $129,929.13 

05-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,850.45 $131,779.58 

05-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $177.89 $131,957.47 

05-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,596.66 $133,554.13 

05-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $678.26 $134,232.39 

05-17 AVELAR, J. #1380-MEMBERSHIP DEP $6,300.87 $140,533.26 

05-17 RICARDO WASTEWATER- INV#05152024 4595 $2,248.45 $138,284.81 



05-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,803.40 $140,088.21 
05-18 . ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $681.89 $140,770.10 

05-19 ONLINE PA YlvIENTS DEP $791.86 $141,561.96 

05-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,551.32 $143,113.28 

05-20 RWSC BANK DRAFTS ACH $16,804.90 $159,918.18 

05-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,016.84 $160,935.02 

05-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,034.47 $161,969.49 
05-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $940.56 $162,910.05 

05-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $537.94 $163,447.99 
05-22 GUTIERREZ, A. #730- TEMP. SER.& BAD DEBT DEP $339.43 $163,787.42 

05-22 STW A- 3 SHRED BOXES 4596 $15.75 $163,771.67 

05-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $921.83 $164,693.50 

05-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,775.22 $167,468.72 

05-23 NUECES ELECTRIC COOP. ACH $52.06 $167,520.78 

05-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,607.37 $169,128.15 

05-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $708.81 $169,836.96 

05-24 STWA-REPAIRS, TAPS, CSI, EXT., ADl'vIIN 4597 $6,052.79 $163,784.17 

05-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,523.51 $165,307.68 

05-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $317.71 $165,625.39 

05-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $386.76 $166,012.15 

05-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $644.47 $166,656.62 

05-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,542.85 $170,199.47 
05-28 STWA-APRTL WATER 4598 $35,474.93 $134,724.54 

05-28 STWA- ADMIN, POSTAGE, METER READINGS 4599 $19,946.80 $114,777.74 

05-28 WALKER PARTNERS 4600 $1,400.00 $113,377.74 

05-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,788.60 $115,166.34 

05-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,536.71 $117,703.05 

05-29 POLHEMUS, K. #143-TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $117,728.05 

05-29 FLUID METER SERVICE 4601 $1,540.00 $116,188.05 

05-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,462.77 $118,650.82 

05-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,021.02 $119,671.84 

05-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,117.91 $120,789.75 

05-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $890.70 $121,680.45 

05-31 JOHN WOMACK & CO, P.C. 4602 $425.00 $121,255.45 

05-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $997.36 $122,252.81 

05-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $441.84 $122,694.65 
-·=--~..=.= -----··---~~-~---==~~ 
$112,142.93 $85,692.79 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 
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Customer Service 

Location ID 
Investor ID 

1-866-TEX-POOL 

000077893 
000007578 

With cyber-crime and other social e11gineering attacks_ on tbe rise, TexPooL.offers tips, resources, and other suggestior:i.s to belp 
protect your participating entity from potential financial_ fraud. Please visit the Financial Fraud Prevention page on TexPooI.co­
to learn ;more. \Ve also encourage you to complete the Phishing and Cybersecurity Awareness course that is available through 
TexPool Academy. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $733,757.12 $0.00 $8,892.00 $3,272.76 $728, 137,88 $724,970.69 
TexPool Prime $124,066.00 $0.00 $0.00 $574.76 $124,640.76 $124,084.54 

Total Dollar Value $857,823.12 $0.00 $8,892.00 $3,847.52 $852,778.64 ··· .. 

Portfolio Value 
MarketY31ue Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (05/01/2024) (05/31/2024) (05/31/2024) (05/31/2024) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100001 $733,757.12 $1.00 728,137.880 $728,137.88 
Tex Pool Prime 590/1370100001 $124,066.00 $1.00 124,640.760 $124,640.76 

Total Dollar Value $857,823.1f $852, 778,64 

Interest Summary ·-
' 

)..Conth-to-Date Year-to-Date 
Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas ~ocal Government Investment Pool 449/1370100001 - $3,272, 76 $13,127.00 
TexPoo! Prime 590/1370100001 $574.76 $2,813.11 

Total $3,847.52 $15,940.11 

I llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
0015i791 
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OPERATIONS 

2024 

DA TE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE 

MAY2024 $2,041.06 

05-01 ROBERT BENNETT- METER DOWNSIZED 6920 $100.00 $1,941.06 

05-03 TRANSFER FROM. GENERAL DEP $7,000.00 $8,941.06 

05-03 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 6921 $56.35 $8,884.71 

05-13 MCCOY'S 6922 $64.69 $8,820.02 

05-13 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $43.30 $8,776.72 

05-17 MS. ALICIA MOYA 6923 $200.00 $8,576.72 

05-22 CITY OF CC- CENTRAL CASHIER 6924 $51.00 $8,525.72 

05-22 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 6925 $53.58 $8,472.14 

05-22 MS. YOLANDA FLORES 6926 $200.50 $8,271.64 

05-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $34.98 $8,306.62 

$7,034.98 $769.42 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Aveoua, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period 
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Customer Service 

Location ID 
Investor ID 

os/01/2024 - os/31/2024 

1-866-TEX-POOL 

000077893 
000007580 

With cyber-crime and other social engin_eering attp.CkS _Qn_Jbe ·ri_@, _ Te_xPool offers tips, resources, and- other suggestions to helJ 
protect your participating entity from potential firiancial fraud. Please visit the Financial Fraud Prevention page on TexPool.cc 
to I~arn more. We also encourage you to complete the Phish:ing and Cybersecurity Awareness course that is available through 
TexPool Academy. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total 

Pool Name Balance Deposits 

Texas Local Governme-nt Investment Pool $127,252.81 $0.00 

Total Dollar Value $127,252.81 $0.00 

Portfolio Value 
MarketVal~e 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (05/01/2024) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $127,252.81 

Total Dollar Value $127,252.81 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name Pool/Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 

Total 

! 11111111111111!! 11111 lllll !lll 1111 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Share Price 
(05/31/2024) 

$1.00 

. ; 

\ 
' ' 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$574.59 $127,827.40 

$574.59 $127,827.40 

Shares Owned 
(05/31/2024) 

127,827:400 · -

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$574.59 

$574.59 · 

Average 
Balance 

$127,271.35 

Market Value 
(05/31/2024) 

$127,827.40 

$127,827.40 

Year-to-Date 
- Interest 

$2,796.50 

$2,796.50 

00151791 



DATE DESCRJPTION 

MAY2024 
05-01 DEPOSIT 
05-06 USDA LOAN PAYMENT 
05-06 USDA LOAN PAYMENT 

DEBT SERVICE 
2024 

DEPOSITS DISBURSE. 

$8,892.00 
$1,173.00 
$7,719.00 

$8,89i00 $8,892.00 

BALANCE 

$181.66 
$9,073.66 
$7,900.66 

$181.66 



T exPool Participant Services 
1001 TexasAvenue,Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERR.!\TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period 
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Customer Service 

Location ID 

Investor ID 

os/01/2024 - os/31/2024 

1-866-TEX-POOL 

000077893 

000021281 

With cyber-crime and other sociaJ engineering attacks on the rise, TexPaol offers· tips, resources, and other suggestions to help 
